Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Chad Andrews** ("Teacher"). **Chad Andrews** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$63,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.	
Teacher	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
Attested:	
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	May () (.s.l
With REATTABER, Superintendent	LAMIZ.
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ven Bowman
	Fifthe

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Stephanie Andrews** ("Teacher"). **Stephanie Andrews** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$60,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Ven Bouman

The

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4 (b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and Jonathan D. Ayres ("Teacher"). John D. Ayres is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

abust.

len Bowman

Toppet

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Kim Baer** ("Teacher"). **Kim Baer** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$64,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

15M12

Jak

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Ted Bahney** ("Teacher"). **Ted Bahney** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$66,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher

i oddioi,	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
Ted Boly	v
Attested:	
Maple Keaffalo	May 1 () 1.5.1
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	ASMIT.
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	$\mathcal{N} - \mathcal{O}$
	len Bowman
	= $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$
	proff fra

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Brandon Baker** ("Teacher"). **Brandon Baker** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.75.** *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$64,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Ven Bowman

Jakk ____

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Kelly Bare** ("Teacher"). **Kelly Bare** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$61,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Welly J. Bace	
Attested:	
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	May () (. c.)
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ven Bowman
	Link
	1/2/11.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Danielle Bassous** ("Teacher"). **Danielle Bassous** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$51,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
Danielle Bassous	
Attested: Marke Key Jahr	May 1 Dr. 5 . 1'
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	LAMIZ.
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ren Bowman
	Sylve

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Beth Beery** ("Teacher"). **Beth Beery** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$70,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

Mohe Leafur
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

M.B.

TARK

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Morgan Blocher** ("Teacher"). **Morgan Blocher** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$48,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Mars Book	10/2/24
Attested:	

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Lew Bouman

Jake ____

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Cory Blocker** ("Teacher"). **Cory Blocker** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$51,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

-	Į.	
Attested:		
megica.		
11.		
Magre	Col fall	
MIKEKEAT	FFABER, Superintendent	

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Le Bouman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4 (b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Stacey Bone** ("Teacher"). **Stacey Bone** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$70,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher;

1

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

N D

TARK

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Roger Boone** ("Teacher"). **Roger Boone** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2024 and ending on or about 6/17/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **201** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$71,722.95 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

1) the 10/8/24	
Attested:	
Make Kar Ilalo	
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	
\/ \/ \	

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Len Bouman

Type

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4 (b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Tonya Boone** ("Teacher"). **Tonya Boone** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2023 and ending on or about 6/30/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 230 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of 76,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024. (Year 2 of 2-year contract)

Teacher:

Janya Boane	
Attested Kar Jako	May 1 () 1.5 . 1'
MINE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	AAMI.
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ven Bouman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Jordan Boyer** ("Teacher"). **Jordan Boyer** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.75.** *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$48,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

Mike Keaffaber, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Ven Bowman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Amber Bretzman** ("Teacher"). **Amber Bretzman** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$61,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Attested:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Mike Keaffaber, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Matthew Brown** ("Teacher"). **Matthew Brown** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$51,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

TARK

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Matthew Brown	
Attested: Myhe Key fall MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	May Des al
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ven Bowman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Hannah Brubaker** ("Teacher"). **Hannah Brubaker** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

T--1---

reacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
Hannal Brubaker	
Attested: Marke Ken Slaver	M171 D1.5.1
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	LAMIZ.
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	New Bowman
	SMrk.
	(lol)

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Timothy Calloway** ("Teacher"). **Timothy Calloway** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$65,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8^{th} day of October 2024.

Jamotha Callottatara

Teacher:

270 0 11 0		7.1	
J		/	
Attested:			
	11	/ /	
Marke	Kerll	el S	
MIKE KEAF	FABER, S	uperintender	nt
$^{\prime}$ \vee $^{\prime}$	11 ,	_	*************
Dest	Manne		
SCOTT HALL	PERT Pre	esident	

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Ven Bowman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Brenda Carey** ("Teacher"). **Brenda Carey** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$70,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Brenda Carey,
Attested:
Make Key falo
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent
Sistante
SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Ven Bouman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Sydney Chamberlain** ("Teacher"). **Sydney Chamberlain** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$49,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
Sydney Chardelan	
Attested:	
Make Key States	May Dr. 5 . 1
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	LAM.
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	New Boroman
	In Ol
	poff yex

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4 (b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Kelsie Childers** ("Teacher"). **Kelsie Childers** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$63,500.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

TIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

New Bowman

Jak ...

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Heather Clark** ("Teacher"). **Heather Clark** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.75.** *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Frankle Clork	
Attested:	
ha h. / 1/10	
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	
The superintendent	

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Dotton Claude

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Les Bouman

John

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Heather Click** ("Teacher"). **Heather Click** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Heather Click	
Attested: Mhe Ley July MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent SCOTT HAUPERT, President	May De. s. l'
300 T THROT BREI, T Tobleon	New Bowman
	popular

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Tabitha Cline** ("Teacher"). **Tabitha Cline** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$48,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
Taletha Cline	
Attested:	
Make Key falo	May 1 Dr. 5 . 1'
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	
Sistante	LEDMIZ
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	N-Ba
	Sylve

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Jozanna Corn** ("Teacher"). **Jozanna Corn** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/22/2024 and ending on or about 6/25/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **201** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.75.** *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$67,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

Mike Keaffaber, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT. President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Len Bowman

Jank

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4 (b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Jennifer Cox** ("Teacher"). **Jennifer Cox** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$70,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

Mahe Leg fall
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Les Bouman

Tylk

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Cheri Culver** ("Teacher"). **Cheri Culver** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2024 and ending on or about 6/4/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 193 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$73,500.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Cheri Culver	
Attested:	
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	
Scallander	
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Ven Bouman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and Alissa Deeter ("Teacher"). Alissa Deeter is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$70,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher: Alissa Detter	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
Attested: Myle Legy Legy MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent SCOTT HAUPERT, President	May Downan

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Payton Deeter** ("Teacher"). **Payton Deeter** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
Port-Deet	
Attested:	
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	1/1/2/201
Scothanger	
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ven Bouman
	1.01
	John With

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Danielle Diener** ("Teacher"). **Danielle Diener** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$63,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
Lanully Dunur	
Attested: Marke Keaffalo	May 1 Dr. 5 . 1
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	Let M. M.
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ven Bowman
	Sulak

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Abby Denney** ("Teacher"). **Abby Denney** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2024 and ending on or about 6/17/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **201** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$72,821.31 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
Aligail Loschiano-Derney	
Attested: Marke Key Jalon	May 1 Dr. s. l'
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	<u>AAMA</u>
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ven Bouman
	Sylvie

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Matthew Denney** ("Teacher"). **Matthew Denney** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$66,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

LAMIN.

len Bouman

Jak

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Mary Donaldson** ("Teacher"). **Mary Donaldson** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$70,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Mary E. Donaldson

Attested:

Mike KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

ASMIT

Jake -

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Shelby Drake** ("Teacher"). **Shelby Drake** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$60,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

reache	I.	
- 1		

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

1. -Ba

Jane -

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Tim Drake** ("Teacher"). **Tim Drake** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2023 and ending on or about 6/30/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 230 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$100,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024. (Year 2 of 2-year contract)

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

IIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

N.-B.

Mak

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4 (b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Ryan Dubois** ("Teacher"). **Ryan Dubois** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2024 and ending on or about 6/17/2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **201** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$76,116.39 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

TIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Ven Bouman

Jakk ____

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Casey Dyson** ("Teacher"). **Casey Dyson** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$59,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

7/

Attested:

Teacher:

MKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

LAMIZ.

len Bowman

Jakk ...

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Janelle Eckman** ("Teacher"). **Janelle Eckman** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$51,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

rttested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

N. Bornson

Typik

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Hillary Eltzroth** ("Teacher"). **Hillary Eltzroth** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$60,500.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Attested American Attested American Attested American American American Action 1988 Action

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

MA

Japan

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Todd Eltzroth** ("Teacher"). **Todd Eltzroth** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2023 and ending on or about 6/30/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **220** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$80,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024. (Year 2 of 2-year contract)

Teacher:

MIKE KEAFFABER. Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

M D

Tylek

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4 (b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Brett Evans** ("Teacher"). **Brett Evans** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$48,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Met Ceran	
Attested: Mike Keaffaber, Superintendent SCOTT HAUPERT, President	M171D1.5.
	(// -11)

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Amanda Eviston** ("Teacher"). **Amanda Eviston** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
Amanda Eviston	
Attested: Myhe Ley falo MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	May 1 Dr. 5 . 1'
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ven Bouman
	Jan Mike

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and Lisa Fadil ("Teacher"). Lisa Fadil is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$62,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
Lisa Fadil	
Attested:	
Mike Keaffaber, Superintendent	May 1 Dr. 5 . 1'
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	New Bowman
	Tople

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Shelly Faust** ("Teacher"). **Shelly Faust** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$70,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Attested:

Teacher:

TIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

1. -B.

Japan

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Tom Finicle** ("Teacher"). **Tom Finicle** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2023 and ending on or about 6/30/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 215 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$80,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024. (Year 2 of 2-year contract)

17

Teacher,

TIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

LAMIN.

len Bouman

Jan Rek

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Jennifer Finney** ("Teacher"). **Jennifer Finney** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$49,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Let MIL

Ven Bowman

Johnson

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Tiffani Flora** ("Teacher"). **Tiffani Flora** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2024 and ending on or about 6/30/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 210 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$77,500.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

reacher:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

abmil.

len Bowman

Type

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4 (b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Pamela Foust** ("Teacher"). **Pamela Foust** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$70,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Fam foust 10-2-2024	
Attested: Mahe Leg fall MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	May Duck
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	No. Box mada

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4 (b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Jessica France** ("Teacher"). **Jessica France** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$58,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Attested:

Mike Keaffaber, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Ven Bowman

Jak

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4 (b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Jama Garcia** ("Teacher"). **Jama Garcia** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$63,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher: S. P.

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attorica M.A. (USV

Attorica M.A. (USV

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Sarah Gaylourd** ("Teacher"). **Sarah Gaylourd** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

1)

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested.

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Ven Bowman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Shelby Gibson** ("Teacher"). **Shelby Gibson** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/19/2024 and ending on or about 5/25/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 173.5 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$44,560.11 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

-xrw

Attested:

Teacher:

Ma la 1/2 1/10

. Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

11 11 2 11 C

len Bowman

Jank

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Jill Glasscock** ("Teacher"). **Jill Glasscock** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of 70,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.	
Teacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
Attested: Make Superintendent MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	May 1 Dr. s. l'
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	New Bowman
	Sylve

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Sabrina Granger** ("Teacher"). **Sabrina Granger** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.75.** *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$62,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

~

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

TIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Ven Bouman

Japan -

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Katy Gray** ("Teacher"). **Katy Gray** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$64,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Attested:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

MIRE KEAFFARER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Kara Guiff** ("Teacher"). **Kara Guiff** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/22/2024 and ending on or about 6/25/2024. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$70,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

M D

Jan Make

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Haley Hadden** ("Teacher"). **Haley Hadden** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.75**. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$53,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Halandalan

Teacher:

and frageric
Attested:
Marke Kar Ilabo
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent
Sistante
SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Len Bowman

Typik

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Kassandra Harrell** ("Teacher"). **Kassandra Harrell** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$49,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
Kassandra Harrell	
Attested: Make Leaffalo	M171 Dusal
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	LAMIZ.
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ven Bowman
	Sylvia

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Katherine Haupert** ("Teacher"). **Katherine Haupert** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Va

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

TIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT. President

N-Barre

Topke

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Tara Haupert** ("Teacher"). **Tara Haupert** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$61,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher: Vara E. Hauyert M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

ABMIN.

Ven Bowman

John

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Angela Herring** ("Teacher"). **Angela Herring** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$70,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

Mike Keaffaber, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Ven Bowman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Ann Higgins** ("Teacher"). **Ann Higgins** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2024 and ending on or about 6/30/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 260 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$97,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher: _	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
ann Higgins	
Attested: Key I halo	May 1 Dr. s. l'
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	LAM. M.
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	N. Borna
	1 Ou
	Jane

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Angela Hileman** ("Teacher"). **Angela Hileman** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$62,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Ven Bowman

Japan

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Gay Lynn Hobbs** ("Teacher"). **Gay Lynn Hobbs** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of 64,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Ven Bowman

Toplet

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Kristin Hodge** ("Teacher"). **Kristin Hodge** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$66,500.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Ven Bouman

Tylk

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Krista Holbert** ("Teacher"). **Krista Holbert** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3...

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:	
Busta	Hollert

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Let MIL

Ven Bowman

Jaka -

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and Rebekah Houlihan ("Teacher"). Rebekah Houlihan is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*

2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of

183 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)

3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*

4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$56,500.00 during

the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*

5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*

6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Rebokal P. Houlihan M.A., CCC-SLP

Attested:/

Teacher:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

May 1 Dr. s. 1

LAMIN.

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

len Bowman

TANK

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4 (b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Ashley Hunt** ("Teacher"). **Ashley Hunt** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.75.** *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Ven Bouman

Japan

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Heather Hyden** ("Teacher"). **Heather Hyden** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

M. h. M. 1

Teacher:

PHARTIN OF NUCL
V
Attested:
Marke Ken Halo
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent
Sisthander
SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Ven Bouman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Kari Johnson** ("Teacher"). **Kari Johnson** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2023 and ending on or about 6/30/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **220** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$80,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024. (Year 2 of 2-year contract)

Teacher.

rouonor.	111.5.D. of 11 double country by
Low John	
Attested Leaffalo	May ()
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	LAMIZ.
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ven Bowman
	In Di

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Matthew Johnston** ("Teacher"). **Matthew Johnston** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$58,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Ven Bowman

Jak -

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Jessica Jones** ("Teacher"). **Jessica Jones** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$66,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:	
la to the 11 to	
from Sentar	
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	
Scallander	
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	
DOOT I III TOT LICE, I TOUROUT	

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Les Bouman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Chloe Kendall** ("Teacher"). **Chloe Kendall** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Marke Key Slades

Superintendent

Attested:

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

len Bowman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Britney Kinsel** ("Teacher"). **Britney Kinsel** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Attested:

Teacher.

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

1 MM

len Bowman

Toppe

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and Kennedy Kirby ("Teacher"). Kennedy Kirby is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$48,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

IIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

N. -B.

Tylk

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Paige Klingler** ("Teacher"). **Paige Klingler** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
Attested: Mike Keaffaber, Superintendent SCOTT HAUPERT, President	MixIDI.E.L' Max Bowman Land
	Ball 2 dr

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Nicole Knox** ("Teacher"). **Nicole Knox** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.75.** *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$53,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

11.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Ven Bowman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4 (b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Mike Keaffaber** ("Teacher"). **Mike Keaffaber** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2022 and ending on or about 6/30/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$128,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024. (Year 3 of 3-year contract)

Attested

Attested

Attested

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Len Bouman

Jak

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Jane Kendall** ("Teacher"). **Jane Kendall** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$64,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

ittested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M D

Jak ...

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and Mackenzie Kroft ("Teacher"). Mackenzie Kroft is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$58,500.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

LAMIN.

len Bowman

TARK

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Chris Kuhn** ("Teacher"). **Chris Kuhn** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/1/2023 and ending on or about 6/30/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$110,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

TARK

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024. (Year 2 of 2-year contract)

Teacher:

Chia	
Attested Mike Langerintendent MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent SCOTT HAUPERT, President	May Des d'
Social antor Breat, a rosidoite	Ven Bouman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Todd Law** ("Teacher"). **Todd Law** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/22/2024 and ending on or about 6/25/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **201** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$77,214.75 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Jaria

Teacher:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

len Bowman

The

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Valerie Law** ("Teacher"). **Valerie Law** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.75.** *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of 70,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

	Tillibility of the dealer Country of the
Valerie J. Law	
Attested:	
Marke Leaffalls MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	May () (. c. l'
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	
Sistante	
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	NB.
	Len Worman
	1 nO1

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Taylor Legg** ("Teacher"). **Taylor Legg** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Cough	Lege
	00

Teacher:

Attested:

Marke Key falo

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

M O

Jakk ...

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4 (b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Amber Lewis** ("Teacher"). **Amber Lewis** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2023 and ending on or about 6/30/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 230 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$92,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis, *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024. (Year 2 of 2-year contract)

Teacher:

Attested:

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

May 1 Dr. 5 . 1

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Ven Bouman

TARK

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and Liza Lippe ("Teacher"). Liza Lippe is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-*2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
Frendippe	
Attested:	
Mohe Saffalon MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	MATL)1.5 at
Scallander Supermendent	LAMIZ.
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	N-12.
	Un Wowman
	Sylve

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4 (b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Angela Loschiavo** ("Teacher"). **Angela Loschiavo** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$70,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

	P /	TAL SOL				
Attent	,d.					
Atteste	su:	1.	, ,			
Ma	he	Kar		b		
MIKE	KEAT	FABE	R	erinter	- ident	
		\int_{I}				
	لرو	Mai	Del			
SCOT	ГНАТ	PERT	Presi	dent	-	

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Ven Bouman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Courtney McClure** ("Teacher"). **Courtney McClure** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$57,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

MIXE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

11 117 1 1 1 . S

len Bowman

Jak Mike

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Shawn (Cody) McClure** ("Teacher"). **Shawn (Cody) McClure** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$56,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Shain lody Melline	
Attested: Mike Keaffaber, Superintendent SCOTT HAUPERT, President	May Dissel

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Mike McDivitt** ("Teacher"). **Mike McDivitt** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2023 and ending on or about 6/30/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 230 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$97,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024. (Year 2 of 2-year contract)

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Ven Bouman

TARK

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Amy McGouldrick** ("Teacher"). **Amy McGouldrick** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$48,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
amy Un Gauldin c	K
Attested: Marke Ken Halo	Max1 Des. 1
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	13M12
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ven Bowman
	Tylkk

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Brenda MacOwan** ("Teacher"). **Brenda MacOwan** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$50,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher: Brande Mac Was M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Japan

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Reena Markstahler** ("Teacher"). **Reena Markstahler** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$68,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Keina Markofahler	
Attested: Myhe Key fully MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	Mari Das
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ven Bowman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Joel Martin** ("Teacher"). **Joel Martin** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2023 and ending on or about 6/30/2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **220** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$87,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024. (Year 2 of 2-year contract)

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Ven Bouman

Jak

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Stacey Meredith** ("Teacher"). **Stacey Meredith** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.75.** *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$53,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

(C). (

TIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

1 SMI

Ven Bouman

TARK

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4 (b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Nicole Michel** ("Teacher"). **Nicole Michel** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2024 and ending on or about 6/17/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **201** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$52,721.31 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

1/4	cal	1//L	du	<i>X</i> -
Atteste	ed:////			
M	he Ko	e Start		
MIKE	KEAFFAE	BER, Sup	erintendent	

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Tophe

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Marianne Milam** ("Teacher"). **Marianne Milam** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$70,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Tylk

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Ariel Miller** ("Teacher"). **Ariel Miller** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8^{th} day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Will C. Muller	
Attested:	
Marke Ker Ilabor	M1716)
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	
Sistante	LAM.
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	0/-

TARK

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Brian Miller** ("Teacher"). **Brian Miller** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2023 and ending on or about 6/30/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 215 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$65,400.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024. (Year 2 of 2-year contract)

Teacher:

	, ,
Attested: Make Kay Jako	May 1 Dr. s. l'
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	LAMI.
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ven Bouman
	Sylve -

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Laura Mills** ("Teacher"). **Laura Mills** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$57,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.

MSD of Wabash County by

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

i cacilei.	M.B.D. of Wabash County by.
Lauroi Mills	
Attested: Make Key Stubs	May 1 Dr. 5 . 1
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	ASMIZ.
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ven Bouman
	Salt -
	July 4 The

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Joseph Mitchell** ("Teacher"). **Joseph Mitchell** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

- U	0 "		<u> </u>
Attested:	,		
1. 7		111	
Mosp	~/SU	ffer 15	
MIKE KI	EAFFABE	R, Superin	tendent

Joseph Witchell

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Ven Bouman

Japan

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4 (b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Alison Monce** ("Teacher"). **Alison Monce** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$51,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

DONALL OKLING

Teacher:

7 WBW 1 /V(1) CC	
Attested:,	
Marke Kar. Il. bo	
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	
Scothander	
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Ven Bowman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Janette Moore** ("Teacher"). **Janette Moore** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2023 and ending on or about 6/30/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **220** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$87,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024. (Year 2 of 2-year contract)

Teacher:

Samutte Model

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

LAMI

len Bowman

Typk

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Shelly Myers** ("Teacher"). **Shelly Myers** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.75.** *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of 64,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Ohilly I holls	
Attested:	
Marke Key Halo	
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	
Scathander	
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Ven Bowman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Jennifer Neal** ("Teacher"). **Jennifer Neal** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of 64,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

ittested.

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT'. President

Let M. M.

len Bowman

Typhe

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Ben Nesler** ("Teacher"). **Ben Nesler** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/22/2024 and ending on or about 6/25/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
Egin Vien	
Attested:	
Marke Ken Ilalo	May () (. 5 . 1'
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	
Sistante	LAMI
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	$N - \Omega$
	Len Bouman
	$\mathcal{I}_{\alpha}\Omega_{I}$

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and Mary Norman ("Teacher"), Mary Norman is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$63,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
May Moma	
Attested:	
Make Keaffelo	May/ Dr. 5
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	LAMIL
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	New Bouman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Amy Oprisek** ("Teacher"). **Amy Oprisek** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Lita M. M.

len Bowmain

Typha

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and Christopher Oswalt ("Teacher"). Christopher Oswalt is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2023 and ending on or about 6/30/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$80,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024. (Year 2 of 2-year contract)

Teacher

M.S.D. of Wabash County by: EAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and Carl Pace ("Teacher"). Carl Pace is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$70,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

// Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

13M12

len Bowman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Vindy Pace** ("Teacher"). **Vindy Pace** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$69,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Attested: Key fall

Teacher:

TIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

LAMIZ.

Len Bowman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and Cale Parsons ("Teacher"). Cale Parsons is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

121 Da

com	1 ago	-
Attested:		
In I	// ///	
MIKE KEA	FFABER, Superintendent	

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Marile Jas. 1.

Jak ...

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **John Pence** ("Teacher"). **John Pence** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2024 and ending on or about 6/4/2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 193 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$68,500.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
192	non-
Attested: Key Slave	May Das d'
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	ABMIZ.
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ven Bowman
	Salek
	112/11

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Adam Phelps** ("Teacher"). **Adam Phelps** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$52,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
ar Ih	
Attested:	
Mohe Leg ful MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	MAY () 1.5
Sistante	LIMIZ.
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ven Bouman
	Za Zh
	MAN AUX

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Chloe Plyler** ("Teacher"). **Chloe Plyler** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Chloe flyker

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 . 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 . 5

Len Bowman

Jank .

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Nathan Plyler** ("Teacher"). **Nathan Plyler** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/22/2024 and ending on or about 6/25/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

-1900

Teacher

Attested

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Ven Bowman

Mak

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and Pama Poe ("Teacher"). Pama Poe is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$61,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HALIPERT President

Ven Bouman

TARK

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Michelle Rice** ("Teacher"). **Michelle Rice** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$48,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Nuchollo Dice

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

<u>ABMIL</u>

In DI

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Amanda Rigney** ("Teacher"). **Amanda Rigney** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/22/2024 and ending on or about 6/25/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.75.** *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of 64,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Anada K Ryngy

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

1 () 17 () 1.5 . l

Jakk ____

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Kami Ross** ("Teacher"). **Kami Ross** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.75.** *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$62,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
Attested:	
Mike Keaffaber, Superintendent	May 16) 1.5.1
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ven Bouman
	Jan Rek

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Kelly Ross** ("Teacher"). **Kelly Ross** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$64,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

11/11/2005.

len Bowman

Jakk ____

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Kimberly Rutledge** ("Teacher"). **Kimberly Rutledge** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.75.** *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$48,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Minulade Million C

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Attested:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Ven Bowman

Japan ...

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Allyson Saunders** ("Teacher"). **Allyson Saunders** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$48,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

allypon Saunders	
Attested: Make Key falo	May 1 Dr. S. L'
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ven Bouman
	La Coto
	page acc

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4 (b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Monica Savas** ("Teacher"). **Monica Savas** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested!

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

LAMIZ.

len Bowman

Jank

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Matthew Schmidt** ("Teacher"). **Matthew Schmidt** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

("United

Attested:

Teacher:

TIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Ven Bouman

Japak

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Jacquelyn Sebesta** ("Teacher"). **Jacquelyn Sebesta** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/22/2024 and ending on or about 6/25/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.75.** *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$70,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
Jackie Sebesta	
Attested:	
Make Keallalo	May 1 Dr. 5 . 1
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	
Sistante	Let M. M.
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	New Bowman
	•
	Sylve

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Tammera Shafer** ("Teacher"). **Tammera Shafer** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$67,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
Jammera Shafer	
Attested:	
Maple Seaffalo	MATIL) 1.5 . L
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	LAMIZ.
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ven Bowman
	ZaQL
	James James

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Ryan Sincroft** ("Teacher"). **Ryan Sincroft** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$61,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

Teacher:

TIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M-D

Jakk ...

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Tere Smith** ("Teacher"). **Tere Smith** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$70,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Ofre dee Smith	
Attested: Mohe La falo MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	May ()
Sistante	Let M.
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	0/ -

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Jay Snyder** ("Teacher"). **Jay Snyder** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2023 and ending on or about 6/30/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 230 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.75.** *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$97,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024. (Year 2 of 2-year contract)

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

VIINE KEATTABER, Superimendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Ven Bouman

Tylk

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4 (b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **James Sparks** ("Teacher"). **James Sparks** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of 66,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

ttested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

1 SMI

len Bowman

TARK

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Jeffrey Springer** ("Teacher"). **Jeffrey Springer** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$70,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER. Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT', President

M D

Jank ...

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Alyssa Staley** ("Teacher"). **Alyssa Staley** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:
Allysia M Statley

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

E KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

New Bowman

Jake

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4 (b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Amy Stearley** ("Teacher"). **Amy Stearley** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$70,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Attested:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Les Bouman

Japan .

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Patricia Loschiavo-Steele** ("Teacher"). **Patricia Loschiavo-Steele** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$64,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Pencher: Patricia E. Loschiauro Steele

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

ABM/2

Sylve

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Christina Stefanatos** ("Teacher"). **Christina Stefanatos** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$70,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

Mike Keaffaber, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Len Bouman

Jak ...

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Gregory Stetter** ("Teacher"). **Gregory Stetter** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$52,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

1/1/1/1

Teacl

Attested:

MKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

A AMAZ

Ven Bowman

Japak

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and Caley Stith ("Teacher"). Caley Stith is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$55,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

11/12/1.5 13/12/

len Bowman

The

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and Casey Stouffer ("Teacher"). Casey Stouffer is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/1/2023 and ending on or about 6/30/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **220** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$87,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024. (Year 2 of 2-year contract)

Teacher:

IIKE KEAFFABER. Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Ven Bowman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash, County ("Corporation") and **Denise Stouffer** ("Teacher"). **Denise Stouffer** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.75.** *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$70,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Attested:

eacheil

TIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

May () 1.5 . 1

No Bornan

Toplet

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Amber Sweet** ("Teacher"). **Amber Sweet** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$54,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

MSD of Wabash County by:

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher

ambardinet	Halble of Wasabir Soundy by
Attested: Make Leg for MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	MAT Des !!
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ven Bouman
	Sylva

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Wendy Gray-Thomas** ("Teacher"). **Wendy Gray-Thomas** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/22/2024 and ending on or about 6/25/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$49,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

- MANNE

Teacher

Attested

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

LAMIZ.

len Bouman

Jank

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Danielle Tolson** ("Teacher"). **Danielle Tolson** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of 50,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Daniell Topen	
Attested: Mahe La falo MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	M171).
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	N-Barre

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4 (b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Bailey Trump** ("Teacher"). **Bailey Trump** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Bailey	Hump
	7
Attested:	

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

A.B.

Typha

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Thomas Tyree** ("Teacher"). **Thomas Tyree** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$58,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

The second second

Teacher

TIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

M D

Japan

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Erica Tyson** ("Teacher"). **Erica Tyson** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$59,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

TIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

N-Barre

Japan

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Natalie Unger** ("Teacher"). **Natalie Unger** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.75.** *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$63,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Ven Bouman

Jakk

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Karen Vanderpool** ("Teacher"). **Karen Vanderpool** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$64,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

/ \

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

LAM.Z

Ven Bouman

Typha

Prescribed pursuant to Ind, Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and Karlan Varner ("Teacher"). Karlan Varner is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/22/2024 and ending on or about 6/25/2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$52,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Toochom

Teacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
Karlan Varner	
Attested: Mike Keaffaber, Superintendent SCOTT HAUPERT, President	May 1 Dr. 5 1'
	Ven Bowman
	Salet -

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Lawerence Vaughn** ("Teacher"). **Lawerence Vaughn** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/22/2024 and ending on or about 6/25/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$70,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Deacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Ven Bouman

Jan Mark

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Roger Votaw** ("Teacher"). **Roger Votaw** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.75.** *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of 64,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Make Keaffaber Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Attested

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Ven Bowman

John

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Todd Ward** ("Teacher"). **Todd Ward** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of 62,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

IKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Non Boroman

John

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Abbagail Watkins** ("Teacher"). **Abbagail Watkins** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$48,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

JARK

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

abbagoul Watkins	
Attested:	
Make Keaffalo	May () (. 5 . 6'
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	LAMIZ.
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ven Bouman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4 (b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Jacob Watkins** ("Teacher"). **Jacob Watkins** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

New Bouman

Typik

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Makenna Waymire** ("Teacher"). **Makenna Waymire** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

WIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Attested:

Ken Bowman

TARK

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Anne Wells** ("Teacher"). **Anne Wells** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$50,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Chro Wello

TIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

Teacher:

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

LAMIZ.

Len Bouman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Zachary West** ("Teacher"). **Zachary West** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/22/2024 and ending on or about 6/25/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **201** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.75.** *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$58,542.62 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Attested:

Teacher

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

LAMIZ

Ven Bouman

Typk

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Chris Whitacre** ("Teacher"). **Chris Whitacre** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/22/2024 and ending on or about 6/25/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$64,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

TIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

len Bouman

Tophk

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Sabrina White** ("Teacher"). **Sabrina White** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of 50,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher?

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Attested:

TIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M D

John

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Megan Wright** ("Teacher"). **Megan Wright** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.75.** *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$64,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Megan Wight
Attested:
Marke Key Halo
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent
Distantes
SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Ven Bowman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Robert Wyatt** ("Teacher"). **Robert Wyatt** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 7/22/2024 and ending on or about 6/25/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of **183** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$64,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

LAMIZ.

Labor -

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Mary Wynn** ("Teacher"). **Mary Wynn** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$68,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

Mike Keaffaber, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

Len Bowman

Japan

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Taylor Zimmerman** ("Teacher"). **Taylor Zimmerman** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$47,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

Mike Keaffaller, Superintendent

SCOTT HAUPERT, President

M.S.D. of Wabash County by:

New Bouman

Jak ...

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of M. S. D. of Wabash County ("Corporation") and **Adam Zwiebel** ("Teacher"). **Adam Zwiebel** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 8/5/2024 and ending on or about 5/23/2025. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this contract consists of 183 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.75.** *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total sum of \$57,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20- 28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of October 2024.

Teacher:	M.S.D. of Wabash County by:
Attested: Marke Ker Halo	May () (. 5 . 6'
MIKE KEAFFABER, Superintendent	LAMIN.
SCOTT HAUPERT, President	Ven Bowman
	Lab-
	Jany 4 40